ordesttrasporti

LIBRETTO ORARI

LINEA Z321 SERVIZIO AGOSTO
DAL 02 AL 31 AGOSTO 2025




7321

7321 MONZA FS - TREZZO
Z321 TREZZO - MONZA FS




Indice Fermate

BELLUSCO
C.so Alpi Via Bergamo
C.so Alpi Via Mezzago
Circonvallazione
Delle Alpi
Via Bergamo
Via Castello
Via dell'Industria
Via Milano

BUSNAGO
P.za Meda
P.za Roma
Via del Campo
Via ltalia
Via Piave
Via San Rocco

CONCOREZZO
Via Dante Via C.na Beretta
Via Dante Via Cattaneo
Via Dante Via S. Rainaldo
Via Monza Via Brodolini

CORNATE
Colnago - P.za S. Alessandro
Colnago - SP178
Colnago - Via Castello
Colnago - Via De Amicis
Colnago - Via Madonna
Colnago - Via S. Francesco
Porto d'Adda
Via Dante Via Marconi
Via Dante Via Stanga
Via Dominioni
Via Mazzini
Via Sauro

MEZZAGO
C.na Orobona - SP233
P.za Chiesa
Via Concordia
Via Curiel

MONZA

P.ta Castello (Monza FS)
S. Anastasia

V.le Foscolo Via Buonarroti
V.le Liberta' Via Bosisio
V.le Liberta' Via Stucchi
V.le Liberta' Via Tosi

V.le Liberta' Via Vespucci
Via Bosisio

Via Ferrari (INAIL)

Via Ferrari Via Amati

Via Mentana Via Buonarroti
Via Prampolini

ORNAGO
P.za Martiri
Via Bellusco
Via Santuario

RONCELLO
Via Giovanni XXIII
Via Matteotti

SULBIATE
P.za Castello
P.za Giovanni XXIlI
Via Aldo Moro
Via IV Novembre
Via Madre Laura

TREZZO
V.le V. Veneto
Via Biffi
Via Brasca (Dep.)
Via Brasca Via Piave
Via Brasca Via Vanoni

VIMERCATE
Autostazione
Via Dante (Torri B.)
Via Galbussera
Via Milano
Via S.M. Molgora
Via Trezzo



72321 MONZA FS - TREZZO

Note 10 10 10

MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS)  05.55 06.30 07.00 07.25 07.45 08.10 08.30 09.00 09.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00
MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL) 05,59 06.34 07.05 07.30 07.50 08.15 08.35 09.05 09.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05
MONZA: Via Bosisio 06.02 06.38 07.09 07.34 07.54 08.19 08.39 09.09 09.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09
MONZA: S. Anastasia 06.05 06.41 07.13 07.38 07.58 08.23 08.43 09.12 09.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12
CONCOREZZO: ViaMonza  06.08 06.44 07.16 07.41 08.01 08.26 08.46 09.15 09.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15
Via Brodolini

CONCOREZZO: ViaDante  06.10 06.46 07.18 07.43 08.03 08.28 08.48 09.17 09.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17
Via Cattaneo

VIMERCATE: Via Dante 06.13 06.49 07.21 07.46 08.06 08.31 08.51 09.20 09.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20
(Torri B.)

VIMERCATE: Autostazione  06.17 06.53 07.10 07.26 07.51 08.10 08.35 08.55 09.10 09.24 09.54 10.24 10.54 11.10 11.24 11.54 12.24
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 06.20 06.56 07.13 07.29 07.54 08.13 08.38 08.58 09.13 09.27 09.57 10.27 10.57 11.13 11.27 11.57 12.27
BELLUSCO: Circonvallazione 07.17 09.17 11.17

BELLUSCO: Via Castello 06.25 07.01 07.34 07.59 08.18 08.43 09.03 09.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32
SULBIATE: P.za Giovanni 08.23 11.07

XX

SULBIATE: Via Aldo Moro 08.24 11.08

MEZZAGO: P.za Chiesa 08.29 11.13

BELLUSCO: Via dell'Industria 06.29 07.05 07.38 08.03 08.31 08.47 09.07 09.36 10.06 10.36 11.15 11.36 12.06 12.36
ORNAGO: Via Santuario 07.22 09.22 11.22

RONCELLO: Via Giovanni 07.26 09.26 11.26
XX

BUSNAGO: P.za Meda 07.31 09.31 11.31

BUSNAGO: P.za Roma 06.33 07.09 07.42 08.07 08.35 08.51 09.11 09.40 10.10 10.40 11.19 11.40 12.10 12.40
TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.)  06.38 07.14 07.47 08.12 08.40 08.56 09.16 09.45 10.15 10.45 11.24 11.45 12.15 12.45
TREZZO: Via Brasca Via 06.39 07.15 07.48 08.13 08.41 08.57 09.17 09.46 10.16 10.46 11.25 11.46 12.16 12.46

Vanoni

TREZZO: Via Biffi 06.44 07.20 07.53 08.18 08.45 09.01 09.21 09.50 10.20 10.50 11.29 11.50 12.20 12.50
CORNATE: Colnago - Via De 07.34 09.34 11.34

Amicis

CORNATE: Colnago - Via 07.35 09.35 11.35

Castello

CORNATE: Via Dante Via 07.38 09.38 11.38
Stanga

CORNATE: Via Sauro 07.39 09.39 11.39
CORNATE: Porto d'Adda 07.43 09.43 11.43

10) Proviene da Arcore FS (linea Z319)



lunedi-venerdi

Note 10 10 10

MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS) 12,30 13.00 13.30 14.00 14.40 15.05 15.30 16.00 16.30 17.00 17.30 18.00 18.30 19.05
MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL) 12,35 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.45 15.10 15.35 16.05 16.35 17.05 17.35 18.05 18.35 19.10
MONZA: Via Bosisio 12.39 13.09 13.39 14.09 14.49 15.14 15.39 16.09 16.39 17.09 17.39 18.09 18.39 19.14
MONZA: S. Anastasia 12.42 13.12 13.42 14.12 14.52 15.17 15.42 16.13 16.43 17.13 17.43 18.13 18.43 19.17
CONCOREZZO: ViaMonza  12.45 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.55 15.20 15.45 16.16 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46 19.20
Via Brodolini

CONCOREZZO: Via Dante  12.47 13.17 13.47 14.17 14.57 15.22 15.47 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 19.22
Via Cattaneo

VIMERCATE: Via Dante 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.20 15.00 15.25 15.50 16.21 16.51 17.21 17.51 18.21 18.51 19.25
(Torri B.)

VIMERCATE: Autostazione 12,54 13.10 13.24 13.54 14.24 15.04 15.10 15.29 15.54 16.25 16.56 17.10 17.26 17.56 18.26 18.55 19.29
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 12 57 13.13 13.27 13.57 14.27 15.07 15.13 15.32 15.57 16.28 16.59 17.13 17.29 17.59 18.29 18.58 19.32
BELLUSCO: Circonvallazione 13.17 15.17 17.17

BELLUSCO: Via Castello 13.02 13.32 14.02 14.32 15.12 15.37 16.02 16.33 17.04 17.34 18.04 18.34 19.03 19.36

SULBIATE: P.za Giovanni 15.42 17.39 19.08
XX

SULBIATE: Via Aldo Moro 15.43 17.40 19.09
MEZZAGO: P.za Chiesa 13.08 13.38 14.38 15.48 17.45 18.40 19.14
BELLUSCO: Via dell'Industria 13.10 13.40 14.06 14.40 15.16 15.50 16.06 16.37 17.08 17.47 18.08 18.42 19.16 19.39
ORNAGO: Via Santuario 13.22 15.22 17.22

RONCELLO: Via Giovanni 13.26 15.26 17.26
XX

BUSNAGO: P.za Meda 13.31 15.31 17.31

BUSNAGO: P.za Roma 13.14 13.44 14.10 14.44 15.20 15.54 16.10 16.41 17.12 17.51 18.12 18.46 19.20 19.43
TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.) 13.19 13.49 14.15 14.49 15.25 15.59 16.15 16.46 17.17 17.56 18.17 18.51 19.25 19.48
TREZZO: Via Brasca Via 13.20 13.50 14.16 14.50 15.26 16.00 16.16 16.47 17.18 17.58 18.19 18.53 19.26 19.49

Vanoni

TREZZO: Via Biffi 13.24 13.54 14.20 14.54 15.30 16.04 16.20 16.51 17.24 18.05 18.26 18.59 19.32 19.53
CORNATE: Colnago - Via De 13.34 15.34 17.34

Amicis

CORNATE: Colnago - Via 13.35 15.35 17.35

Castello

CORNATE: Via Dante Via 13.38 15.38 17.38
Stanga

CORNATE: Via Sauro 13.39 15.39 17.39
CORNATE: Porto d°Adda 13.43 15.43 17.43

10) Proviene da Arcore FS (linea Z319)



Note

MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS)

MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL)

MONZA: Via Bosisio

MONZA: S. Anastasia
CONCOREZZO: Via Monza

Via Brodolini

CONCOREZZO: Via Dante

Via Cattaneo

VIMERCATE: Via Dante

(Torri B.)

VIMERCATE: Autostazione  19.30
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 19.33
BELLUSCO: Circonvallazione 19 37
BELLUSCO: Via Castello

SULBIATE: P.za Giovanni

XXM

SULBIATE: Via Aldo Moro
MEZZAGO: P.za Chiesa

BELLUSCO: Via dell’Industria
ORNAGO: Via Santuario 19.42
RONCELLO: Via Giovanni 19.46
XX

BUSNAGO: P.za Meda 19.51
BUSNAGO: P.za Roma

TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.)
TREZZO: Via Brasca Via

Vanoni

TREZZO: Via Biffi

CORNATE: Colnago - ViaDe 19 .54
Amicis

CORNATE: Colnago - Via 19.55
Castello

CORNATE: Via Dante Via 19.58
Stanga

CORNATE: Via Sauro 19.59

CORNATE: Porto d’Adda  20.03

10

19.30
19.35
19.39
19.42
19.45

19.47
19.49
19.53
19.56
20.00
20.05

20.06
20.11
20.13

20.17
20.22
20.23

20.27

20.00
20.05
20.08
20.11
20.14

20.16
20.18
20.22
20.25

20.29

20.32

20.36
20.41
20.42

20.46

20.30
20.34
20.37
20.40
20.43

20.45
20.47
20.51
20.54

20.58

21.01

21.05
21.10
21.11

21.15

10) Proviene da Arcore FS (linea Z319)

21.00
21.04
21.07
21.10
21.13

21.15
21.17
21.21
21.24

21.28

21.31

21.35
21.40
21.41

21.45

lunedi-venerdi

22.00
22.04
22.06
22.09
22.12

22.14
22.16
22.20
22.23

22.27

22.30

22.34
22.39
22.40

22.44



VACYAN TREZZO - MONZA FS

6 6 6
CORNATE: Porto d'Adda 05.49 07.49 08.45 09.49
CORNATE: Via Sauro 05.53 07.53 08.49 09.53

CORNATE: Via Dante Via 05.55 07.55 08.51 09.55
Stanga

CORNATE: Colnago - Via De 05.58 07.58 08.54 09.58

Amicis

TREZZO: Via Biffi 04.55 05.30 05.51 06.20 06.36 07.10 07.25 08.00 08.25 08.55 09.25 10.00 10.25
TREZZO: Via Brasca Via 04.58 05.33 05.54 06.23 06.39 07.13 07.29 08.04 08.29 08.59 09.29 10.04 10.29

Vanoni

TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.) 05.00 05.35 05.56 06.25 06.41 07.15 07.31 08.06 08.31 09.01 09.31 10.06 10.31
BUSNAGO: P.za Roma 05.05 05.40 06.01 06.30 06.46 07.20 07.36 08.11 08.36 09.06 09.36 10.11 10.36
BUSNAGO: P.za Meda 06.01 08.01 08.57 10.01

RONCELLO: Via Giovanni 06.04 08.04 09.00 10.04
XX

ORNAGO: Via Santuario 06.08 08.09 09.05 10.09

BELLUSCO: Via dell'Industria 05.08 05.43 06.03 06.33 06.48 07.22 07.38 08.14 08.38 09.09 09.38 10.14 10.38
MEZZAGO: P.za Chiesa 06.06 06.51 07.25 07.41 08.41 09.41 10.41
BELLUSCO: ViaBergamo (05,10 05.45 06.35 07.30 08.16 09.11 10.16
SULBIATE: Via Aldo Moro 06.11 06.56 07.46 08.46 09.46 10.46

i)L(JIIIIBIATE: P.za Giovanni 06.14 06.59 07.49 08.49 09.49 10.49

BELLUSCO: Via Castello 05.12 05.47 06.19 06.37 07.04 07.32 07.54 08.18 08.54 09.13 09.54 10.18 10.54
BELLUSCO: Circonvallazione 06.14 08.15 09.11 10.15

VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 05.16 05.51 06.17 06.23 06.42 07.09 07.37 07.59 08.18 08.22 08.58 09.14 09.17 09.58 10.18 10.22 10.58
VIMERCATE: Autostazione  05.18 05.53 06.19 06.25 06.44 07.11 07.39 08.01 08.20 08.24 09.00 09.16 09.19 10.00 10.20 10.24 11.00

Note

VIMERCATE: ViaDante  05.22 05.57 06.29 06.48 07.15 07.43 08.05 08.28 09.04 09.23 10.04 10.28 11.04
orr b.

CONCOREZZ0: Via Dante 05,25 06.00 06.33 06.52 07.19 07.47 08.09 08.32 09.08 09.27 10.08 10.32 11.08
la Cattaneo

CONCOREZZ0: ViaMonza 05,27 06.02 06.35 06.54 07.21 07.49 08.11 08.34 09.10 09.29 10.10 10.34 11.10
la broaolini

MONZA: S. Anastasia 05.30 06.05 06.38 06.58 07.25 07.53 08.15 08.38 09.14 09.33 10.14 10.38 11.14
MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL)  05.35 06.10 06.45 07.05 07.33 08.01 08.22 08.45 09.21 09.40 10.21 10.45 11.21
MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS)  05.40 06.15 06.50 07.10 07.39 08.06 08.27 08.50 09.26 09.45 10.26 10.50 11.26

6) Da Vimercate Autostazione Prosegue per Arcore FS come linea Z319

L AN
oL



lunedi-venerdi

6 6 6
CORNATE: Porto d'Adda 11.49 13.49 15.49
CORNATE: Via Sauro 11.53 13.53 15.53

CORNATE: Via Dante Via 11.55 13.55 15.55
Stanga

CORNATE: Colnago - Via De 11.58 13.58 15.58

Amicis

TREZZO: Via Biffi 11.00 11.35 12.00 12.30 13.00 13.30 14.05 14.35 15.05 15.35 16.05 16.30 17.00 17.35
TREZZO: Via Brasca Via 11.04 11.39 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.09 14.39 15.09 15.39 16.09 16.34 17.04 17.39

Vanoni

TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.) 11.06 11.41 12.06 12.36 13.06 13.36 14.11 14.41 15.11 15.41 16.11 16.36 17.06 17.41
BUSNAGO: P.za Roma 11.11 11.46 12.11 12.41 13.11 13.41 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.16 16.41 17.11 17.46
BUSNAGO: P.za Meda 12.01 14.01 16.01

RONCELLO: Via Giovanni 12.04 14.04 16.04
XX

ORNAGO: Via Santuario 12.09 14.09 16.09

BELLUSCO: Via dell'Industria 11,14 11.49 12.14 12.44 13.14 13.43 14.18 14.49 15.19 15.49 16.19 16.43 17.14 17.49
MEZZAGO: P.za Chiesa 13.46 14.21 16.46

BELLUSCO: ViaBergamo 11,16 11.51 12.16 12.46 13.16 14.26 14.51 15.21 15.51 16.21 16.51 17.16 17.51
SULBIATE: Via Aldo Moro 13.51

SULBIATE: P.za Giovanni 13.54
XXl

BELLUSCO: Via Castello 11.18 11.53 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.59 14.28 14.53 15.23 15.53 16.23 16.53 17.18 17.53
BELLUSCO: Circonvallazione 12.15 14.15 16.15

VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 11,22 11.57 12.18 12.22 12.52 13.22 14.03 14.18 14.32 14.57 15.27 15.57 16.18 16.27 16.57 17.22 17.57
VIMERCATE: Autostazione 11,24 11.59 12.20 12.24 12.54 13.24 14.05 14.20 14.34 14.59 15.29 15.59 16.20 16.29 16.59 17.24 17.59

Note

E{I[(l\)/lrlrfi%%ATEi Via Dante 11.28 12.03 12.28 12.58 13.28 14.09 14.38 15.03 15.33 16.03 16.33 17.03 17.28 18.03
Sg’\é(;g;]i(zjza ViaDante  11.32 12.07 12.32 13.02 13.32 14.13 14.42 15.07 15.37 16.07 16.37 17.07 17.32 18.07
\C/i?\é(r:gjiliErﬁZO: ViaMonza 11.34 12.09 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.15 14.44 15.09 15.39 16.09 16.39 17.09 17.34 18.09
MONZA: S. Anastasia 11.38 12.13 12.38 13.08 13.38 14.19 14.48 15.13 15.43 16.13 16.43 17.13 17.38 18.13
MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL)  11.45 12.20 12.45 13.15 13.45 14.26 14.55 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.51 17.21 17.46 18.21

MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS)  11.50 12.25 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.31 15.00 15.25 15.55 16.25 16.56 17.26 17.51 18.26

6) Da Vimercate Autostazione Prosegue per Arcore FS come linea Z319



Note

CORNATE: Porto d"Adda
CORNATE: Via Sauro
CORNATE: Via Dante Via
Stanga

CORNATE: Colnago - Via De
Amicis

TREZZO: Via Biffi

TREZZO: Via Brasca Via
Vanoni

TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.)
BUSNAGO: P.za Roma
BUSNAGO: P.za Meda
RONCELLO: Via Giovanni
XX

ORNAGO: Via Santuario
BELLUSCO: Via dell’Industria
MEZZAGO: P.za Chiesa
BELLUSCO: Via Bergamo
SULBIATE: Via Aldo Moro
SULBIATE: P.za Giovanni
XX

BELLUSCO: Via Castello
BELLUSCO: Circonvallazione
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera
VIMERCATE: Autostazione
VIMERCATE: Via Dante
(Torri B.)

CONCOREZZO: Via Dante
Via Cattaneo
CONCOREZZO: Via Monza
Via Brodolini

MONZA: S. Anastasia
MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL)
MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS)

6
17.49
17.53
17.55

17.58

18.01
18.04

18.09

18.15
18.18
18.20

18.10
18.14

18.16
18.21

18.24

18.26

18.28

18.32
18.34
18.38

18.42
18.44

18.48
18.55
19.00

18.35
18.39

18.41
18.46

18.49

18.51

18.53

18.57
18.59
19.03

19.07
19.09

19.13
19.20
19.25

19.05
19.09

19.11
19.16

19.19

19.21

19.23

19.27
19.29
19.33

19.37
19.39

19.43
19.49
19.53

19.35
19.38

19.40
19.45

19.48

19.50

19.52

19.56
19.58
20.02

20.04
20.06

20.09
20.14
20.18

20.00
20.03

20.05
20.10

20.12
20.15

20.20
20.23
20.28
20.32

20.34
20.38

20.40
20.42

20.45
20.50
20.54

6) Da Vimercate Autostazione Prosegue per Arcore FS come linea Z319

lunedi-venerdi

21.00
21.03

21.05
21.10

21.13

21.15

21.17

21.21
21.23
21.27

21.29
21.31

21.34
21.39
21.43



7321 MONZA FS - TREZZO

Note

MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS) (05.55
MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL)  05.59
MONZA: Via Bosisio 06.02
MONZA: S. Anastasia 06.05
CONCOREZZO: ViaMonza (06.08
Via Brodolini

CONCOREZZO: ViaDante  (06.10
Via Cattaneo

VIMERCATE: Via Dante 06.13
(Torri B.)

VIMERCATE: Autostazione (06.17
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 06.20
BELLUSCO: Circonvallazione
BELLUSCO: Via Castello 06.25
SULBIATE: P.za Giovanni

XX

SULBIATE: Via Aldo Moro
MEZZAGO: P.za Chiesa

BELLUSCO: Via dell’Industria 06.29
ORNAGO: Via Santuario

RONCELLO: Via Giovanni

XX

BUSNAGO: P.za Meda

BUSNAGO: P.za Roma 06.33
TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.) (06.38
TREZZO: Via Brasca Via 06.39
Vanoni

TREZZO: Via Biffi 06.44
CORNATE: Colnago - Via De

Amicis

CORNATE: Colnago - Via

Castello

CORNATE: Via Dante Via

Stanga

CORNATE: Via Sauro

CORNATE: Porto d"Adda

06.30
06.34
06.38
06.41
06.44

06.46
06.49

06.53
06.56

07.01

07.05

07.09
07.14
07.15

07.20

10

07.10
07.13
07.17

07.22
07.26

07.31

07.34
07.35
07.38

07.39
07.43

07.00
07.05
07.09
07.13
07.16

07.18
07.21

07.26
07.29

07.34

07.38

07.42
07.47
07.48

07.53

10) Proviene da Arcore FS (linea Z319)

07.30
07.35
07.39
07.43
07.46

07.48
07.51

07.55
07.58

08.03

08.07

08.11
08.16
08.17

08.22

08.00
08.05
08.09
08.13
08.16

08.18
08.21

08.25
08.28

08.33
08.38

08.39
08.44
08.46

08.50
08.55
08.56

09.00

08.30
08.35
08.39
08.43
08.46

08.48
08.51

08.55
08.58

09.03

09.07

09.11
09.16
09.17

09.21

10

09.10
09.13
09.17

09.22
09.26

09.31

09.34
09.35
09.38

09.39
09.43

09.00
09.05
09.09
09.12
09.15

09.17
09.20

09.24
09.27

09.32

09.36

09.40
09.45
09.46

09.50

09.30
09.35
09.39
09.42
09.45

09.47
09.50

09.54
09.57

10.02

10.06

10.10
10.15
10.16

10.20

10.00
10.05
10.09
10.12
10.15

10.17
10.20

10.24
10.27

10.32

10.36

10.40
10.45
10.46

10.50

10.30
10.35
10.39
10.42
10.45

10.47
10.50
10.54
10.57
11.02
11.07

11.08
11.13
11.15

11.19
11.24
11.25

11.29

10

11.10
11.13
11.17

11.22
11.26

11.31

11.34
11.35
11.38

11.39
11.43

11.00
11.05
11.09
11.12
11.15

11.17
11.20
11.24
11.27

11.32

11.36

11.40
11.45
11.46

11.50

11.30
11.35
11.39
11.42
11.45

11.47
11.50

11.54
11.57

12.02

12.06

12.10
12.15
12.16

12.20

12.00
12.05
12.09
12.12
12.15

12.17
12.20
12.24
12.27

12.32

12.36

12.40
12.45
12.46

12.50

12.30
12.35
12.39
12.42
12.45

12.47
12.50

12.54
12.57

13.02

13.08
13.10

13.14
13.19
13.20

13.24



Note

MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS)

MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL)

MONZA: Via Bosisio

MONZA: S. Anastasia
CONCOREZZO: Via Monza

Via Brodolini

CONCOREZZO: Via Dante

Via Cattaneo

VIMERCATE: Via Dante

(Torri B.)

VIMERCATE: Autostazione  13.10
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 13.13
BELLUSCO: Circonvallazione 13,17
BELLUSCO: Via Castello

SULBIATE: P.za Giovanni

XXM

SULBIATE: Via Aldo Moro
MEZZAGO: P.za Chiesa

BELLUSCO: Via dell’Industria
ORNAGO: Via Santuario 13.22
RONCELLO: Via Giovanni 13.26
XX

BUSNAGO: P.za Meda 13.31
BUSNAGO: P.za Roma

TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.)
TREZZO: Via Brasca Via

Vanoni

TREZZO: Via Biffi

CORNATE: Colnago - ViaDe 13.34
Amicis

CORNATE: Colnago - Via 13.35
Castello

CORNATE: Via Dante Via 13.38
Stanga

CORNATE: Via Sauro 13.39

CORNATE: Porto d’Adda 13.43

10

13.00
13.05
13.09
13.12
13.15

13.17
13.20
13.24
13.27

13.32

13.38
13.40

13.44
13.49
13.50

13.54

13.30
13.35
13.39
13.42
13.45

13.47
13.50
13.54
13.57

14.02

14.06

14.10
14.15
14.16

14.20

14.00
14.05
14.09
14.12
14.15

14.17
14.20
14.24
14.27

14.32

14.38
14.40

14.44
14.49
14.50

14.54

10) Proviene da Arcore FS (linea Z319)

14.40
14.45
14.49
14.52
14.55

14.57
15.00
15.04
15.07

15.12

15.16

15.20
15.25
15.26

15.30

10

15.10
15.13
15.17

15.22
15.26

15.31

15.34
15.35
15.38

15.39
15.43

15.05
15.10
15.14
15.17
15.20

15.22
15.25
15.29
15.32
15.37
15.42

15.43
15.48
15.50

15.54
15.59
16.00

16.04

15.30
15.35
15.39
15.42
15.45

15.47
15.50
15.54
15.57

16.02

16.06

16.10
16.15
16.16

16.20

16.00
16.05
16.09
16.13
16.16

16.18
16.21
16.25
16.28

16.33

16.37

16.41
16.46
16.47

16.51

16.30
16.35
16.39
16.43
16.46

16.48
16.51
16.56
16.59

17.04

17.08

17.12
17.17
17.18

17.24

10

17.10
17.13
17.17

17.22
17.26

17.31

17.34
17.35
17.38

17.39
17.43

17.00
17.05
17.09
17.13
17.16

17.18
17.21
17.26
17.29
17.34
17.39

17.40
17.45
17.47

17.51
17.56
17.58

18.05

17.30
17.35
17.39
17.43
17.46

17.48
17.51
17.56
17.59

18.04

18.08

18.12
18.17
18.19

18.26

18.00
18.05
18.09
18.13
18.16

18.18
18.21
18.26
18.29

18.34

18.40
18.42

18.46
18.51
18.53

18.59

18.30
18.35
18.39
18.43
18.46

18.48
18.51
18.55
18.58
19.03
19.08

19.09
19.14
19.16

19.20
19.25
19.26

19.32

19.05
19.10
19.14
19.17
19.20

19.22
19.25
19.29
19.32

19.36

19.39

19.43
19.48
19.49

19.53

10

19.30
19.33
19.37

19.42
19.46

19.51

19.54
19.55
19.58

19.59
20.03



MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS) 19.30
MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL)  19.35
MONZA: Via Bosisio 19.39
MONZA: S. Anastasia 19.42
CONCOREZZO: ViaMonza 19 .45
Via Brodolini

CONCOREZZO: Via Dante 19,47
Via Cattaneo

VIMERCATE: Via Dante 19.49
(Torri B.)

VIMERCATE: Autostazione  19.53
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 19.56

BELLUSCO: Circonvallazione
BELLUSCO: Via Castello 20.00
SULBIATE: P.za Giovanni 20.05
XX

SULBIATE: Via Aldo Moro 20.06
MEZZAGO: P.za Chiesa 20.11
BELLUSCO: Via dell’Industria 20.13
ORNAGO: Via Santuario

RONCELLO: Via Giovanni

XX

BUSNAGO: P.za Meda

BUSNAGO: P.za Roma 20.17
TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.) 20.22
TREZZO: Via Brasca Via 20.23
Vanoni

TREZZO: Via Biffi 20.27
CORNATE: Colnago - Via De

Amicis

CORNATE: Colnago - Via

Castello

CORNATE: Via Dante Via

Stanga

CORNATE: Via Sauro

CORNATE: Porto d"Adda

20.00
20.05
20.08
20.11
20.14

20.16
20.18

20.22
20.25

20.29

20.32

20.36
20.41
20.42

20.46

20.30
20.34
20.37
20.40
20.43

20.45
20.47

20.51
20.54

20.58

21.01

21.05
21.10
21.11

21.15

21.00
21.04
21.07
21.10
21.13

21.15
21.17

21.21
21.24

21.28

21.31

21.35
21.40
21.41

21.45

22.00
22.04
22.06
22.09
22.12

22.14
22.16

22.20
22.23

22.27

22.30

22.34
22.39
22.40

22.44



7321 TREZZO - MONZA FS

Note

CORNATE: Porto d"Adda

CORNATE: Via Sauro

CORNATE: Via Dante Via

Stanga

CORNATE: Colnago - Via De

Amicis

TREZZO: Via Biffi 04.55
TREZZO: Via Brasca Via 04.58
Vanoni

TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.) (05.00
BUSNAGO: P.za Roma 05.05
BUSNAGO: P.za Meda

RONCELLO: Via Giovanni

XXHI

ORNAGO: Via Santuario

BELLUSCO: Via dell’Industria 05.08
MEZZAGO: P.za Chiesa

BELLUSCO: Via Bergamo 05.10
SULBIATE: Via Aldo Moro
SULBIATE: P.za Giovanni

XX

BELLUSCO: Via Castello 05.12
BELLUSCO: Circonvallazione
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 05.16
VIMERCATE: Autostazione (05.18
VIMERCATE: Via Dante 05.22
(Torri B.)

CONCOREZZO: ViaDante (05,25
Via Cattaneo

CONCOREZZO: Via Monza (5,27
Via Brodolini

MONZA: S. Anastasia 05.30
MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL)  05.35
MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS)  (05.40

05.30
05.33

05.35
05.40

05.43

05.45

05.47

05.51
05.53
05.57

06.00
06.02

06.05
06.10
06.15

6
05.49
05.53
05.55

05.58

06.01
06.04

06.08

06.14
06.17
06.19

05.50
05.53

05.55
06.00

06.02
06.05

06.10
06.13
06.18
06.22

06.24
06.28

06.32
06.34

06.37
06.44
06.49

06.25
06.28

06.30
06.35

06.38

06.40

06.42

06.47
06.49
06.53

06.57
06.59

07.03
07.10
07.15

06.50
06.53

06.55
07.00

07.02
07.05

07.10
07.13
07.18
07.23

07.25
07.29

07.33
07.35

07.39
07.47
07.52

6) Da Vimercate Autostazione Prosegue per Arcore FS come linea Z319

07.25
07.29

07.31
07.36

07.38
07.41
07.46

07.48

07.53
07.55
07.59

08.03
08.05

08.09
08.16
08.21

07.49
07.53
07.55

07.58

08.01
08.04

08.09

08.15
08.18
08.20

07.55
07.59

08.01
08.06

08.08
08.11

08.16
08.19
08.24
08.28

08.30
08.34

08.38
08.40

08.44
08.51
08.56

08.30
08.34

08.36
08.41

08.44

08.46

08.48

08.52
08.54
08.58

09.02
09.04

09.08
09.15
09.20

08.49
08.53
08.55

08.58

09.01
09.04

09.09

09.15
09.18
09.20

09.05
09.09

09.11
09.16

09.19

09.21

09.23

09.27
09.29
09.33

09.37
09.39

09.43
09.50
09.55

09.25
09.29

09.31
09.36

09.38
09.41

09.46
09.49
09.54
09.58

10.00
10.04

10.08
10.10

10.14
10.21
10.26

6
09.49
09.53
09.55

09.58

10.01
10.04

10.09

10.15
10.18
10.20

10.00
10.04

10.06
10.11

10.14

10.16

10.18

10.22
10.24
10.28

10.32
10.34

10.38
10.45
10.50

10.25
10.29

10.31
10.36

10.38
10.41

10.46
10.49
10.54
10.58

11.00
11.04

11.08
11.10

11.14
11.21
11.26

11.00
11.04

11.06
11.11

11.14

11.16

11.18

11.22
11.24
11.28

11.32
11.34

11.38
11.45
11.50

L AN
oL



Note

CORNATE: Porto d"Adda

CORNATE: Via Sauro

CORNATE: Via Dante Via

Stanga

CORNATE: Colnago - Via De

Amicis

TREZZO: Via Biffi 11.35
TREZZO: Via Brasca Via 11.39
Vanoni

TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.) 11.41
BUSNAGO: P.za Roma 11.46
BUSNAGO: P.za Meda

RONCELLO: Via Giovanni

XX

ORNAGO: Via Santuario

BELLUSCO: Via dell’Industria 11 .49
MEZZAGO: P.za Chiesa

BELLUSCO: Via Bergamo 11.51
SULBIATE: Via Aldo Moro
SULBIATE: P.za Giovanni

XX

BELLUSCO: Via Castello 11.53
BELLUSCO: Circonvallazione
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 11 .57
VIMERCATE: Autostazione  11.59
VIMERCATE: Via Dante 12.03
(Torri B.)

CONCOREZZO: Via Dante 12.07
Via Cattaneo

CONCOREZZO: ViaMonza 12.09
Via Brodolini

MONZA: S. Anastasia 12.13
MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL)  12.20
MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS) 12.25

11.49
11.53
11.55

11.58

12.01
12.04

12.09

12.15
12.18
12.20

12.00
12.04

12.06
12.11

12.14

12.16

12.18

12.22
12.24
12.28

12.32
12.34

12.38
12.45
12.50

12.30
12.34

12.36
12.41

12.44

12.46

12.48

12.52
12.54
12.58

13.02
13.04

13.08
13.15
13.20

13.00
13.04

13.06
13.11

13.14

13.16

13.18

13.22
13.24
13.28

13.32
13.34

13.38
13.45
13.50

13.30
13.34

13.36
13.41

13.43
13.46

13.51
13.54
13.59
14.03

14.05
14.09

14.13
14.15

14.19
14.26
14.31

6) Da Vimercate Autostazione Prosegue per Arcore FS come linea Z319

6
13.48
13.52
13.54

13.57

14.00
14.03

14.08

14.14
14.17
14.19

14.05
14.09

1411
14.16

14.18
14.21
14.26

14.28

14.32
14.34
14.38

14.42
14.44

14.48
14.55
15.00

14.35
14.39

14.41
14.46

14.49

14.51

14.53

14.57
14.59
15.03

15.07
15.09

15.13
15.20
15.25

15.05
15.09

15.11
15.16

15.19

15.21

15.23

15.27
15.29
15.33

15.37
15.39

15.43
15.50
15.55

15.35
15.39

15.41
15.46

15.49

1551

15.53

15.57
15.59
16.03

16.07
16.09

16.13
16.20
16.25

15.49
15.53
15.55

15.58

16.01
16.04

16.09

16.15
16.18
16.20

16.05
16.09

16.11
16.16

16.19

16.21

16.23

16.27
16.29
16.33

16.37
16.39

16.43
16.51
16.56

16.30
16.34

16.36
16.41

16.43
16.46
16.51

16.53

16.57
16.59
17.03

17.07
17.09

17.13
17.21
17.26

17.00
17.04

17.06
17.11

17.14

17.16

17.18

17.22
17.24
17.28

17.32
17.34

17.38
17.46
17.51

17.35
17.39

17.41
17.46

17.49

17.51

17.53

17.57
17.59
18.03

18.07
18.09

18.13
18.21
18.26

17.49
17.53
17.55

17.58

18.01
18.04

18.09

18.15
18.18
18.20



CORNATE: Porto d"Adda

CORNATE: Via Sauro

CORNATE: Via Dante Via

Stanga

CORNATE: Colnago - Via De

Amicis

TREZZO: Via Biffi 18.10
TREZZO: Via Brasca Via 18.14
Vanoni

TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.) 18.16
BUSNAGO: P.za Roma 18.21
BUSNAGO: P.za Meda

RONCELLO: Via Giovanni

XX

ORNAGO: Via Santuario

BELLUSCO: Via dell’Industria 18.24
MEZZAGO: P.za Chiesa

BELLUSCO: Via Bergamo 18.26
SULBIATE: Via Aldo Moro
SULBIATE: P.za Giovanni

XX

BELLUSCO: Via Castello 18.28
BELLUSCO: Circonvallazione
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 18.32
VIMERCATE: Autostazione  18.34
VIMERCATE: Via Dante 18.38
(Torri B.)

CONCOREZZO: Via Dante  18.42
Via Cattaneo

CONCOREZZO: ViaMonza 18.44
Via Brodolini

MONZA: S. Anastasia 18.48
MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL) 18.55

MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS)  19.00

18.35
18.39

18.41
18.46

18.49

18.51

18.53

18.57
18.59
19.03

19.07
19.09

19.13
19.20
19.25

19.05
19.09

19.11
19.16

19.19

19.21

19.23

19.27
19.29
19.33

19.37
19.39

19.43
19.49
19.53

19.35
19.38

19.40
19.45

19.48

19.50

19.52

19.56
19.58
20.02

20.04
20.06

20.09
20.14
20.18

20.00
20.03

20.05
20.10

20.12
20.15

20.20
20.23
20.28

20.32
20.34
20.38

20.40
20.42

20.45
20.50
20.54

21.00
21.03

21.05
21.10

21.13

21.15

21.17

21.21
21.23
21.27

21.29
21.31

21.34
21.39
21.43



72321 MONZA FS - TREZZO

Note

MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS)  05.55 06.30 07.00 07.30 08.00 08.30 09.00 09.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30
MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL) 05,59 06.34 07.05 07.35 08.05 08.35 09.05 09.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35
MONZA: Via Bosisio 06.02 06.38 07.09 07.39 08.09 08.39 09.09 09.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39
MONZA: S. Anastasia 06.05 06.41 07.13 07.43 08.13 08.43 09.12 09.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42
CONCOREZZO: ViaMonza  06.08 06.44 07.16 07.46 08.16 08.46 09.15 09.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45
Via Brodolini

CONCOREZZO: ViaDante  06.10 06.46 07.18 07.48 08.18 08.48 09.17 09.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47
Via Cattaneo

VIMERCATE: Via Dante 06.13 06.49 07.21 07.51 08.21 08.51 09.20 09.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50
(Torri B.)

VIMERCATE: Autostazione  06.17 06.53 07.10 07.26 07.55 08.25 08.55 09.10 09.24 09.54 10.24 10.54 11.10 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 06.20 06.56 07.13 07.29 07.58 08.28 08.58 09.13 09.27 09.57 10.27 10.57 11.13 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57
BELLUSCO: Circonvallazione 07.17 09.17 11.17
ORNAGO: Via Santuario 07.22 09.22 11.22

RONCELLO: Via Giovanni 07.26 09.26 11.26
XXM

BUSNAGO: P.za Meda 07.31 09.31 11.31
CORNATE: Colnago - Via De 07.34 09.34 11.34
Amicis

CORNATE: Colnago - Via 07.35 09.35 11.35

Castello

CORNATE: Via Dante Via 07.38 09.38 11.38
Stanga

CORNATE: Via Sauro 07.39 09.39 11.39

CORNATE: Porto d'Adda 07.43 09.43 11.43

BELLUSCO: Via Castello 06.25 07.01 07.34 08.03 08.33 09.03 09.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.02
SULBIATE: P.za Giovanni 08.38 11.07

XXIII

SULBIATE: Via Aldo Moro 08.39 11.08

MEZZAGO: P.za Chiesa 08.44 11.13 13.08
BELLUSCO: Via dell'Industria 06.29 07.05 07.38 08.07 08.46 09.07 09.36 10.06 10.36 11.15 11.36 12.06 12.36 13.10
BUSNAGO: P.za Roma 06.33 07.09 07.42 08.11 08.50 09.11 09.40 10.10 10.40 11.19 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.14
TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.) 06.38 07.14 07.47 08.16 08.55 09.16 09.45 10.15 10.45 11.24 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.19
TREZZO: Via Brasca Via 06.39 07.15 07.48 08.17 08.56 09.17 09.46 10.16 10.46 11.25 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.20

Vanoni

TREZZO: Via Biffi 06.44 07.20 07.53 08.22 09.00 09.21 09.50 10.20 10.50 11.29 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.24



sabato 16 Agosto

Note

MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS) 13.00 13.30 14.00 14.40 15.05 15.30 16.00 16.30 17.00 17.30 18.00 18.30 19.05
MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL) 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.45 15.10 15.35 16.05 16.35 17.05 17.35 18.05 18.35 19.10
MONZA: Via Bosisio 13.09 13.39 14.09 14.49 15.14 15.39 16.09 16.39 17.09 17.39 18.09 18.39 19.14
MONZA: S. Anastasia 13.12 13.42 14.12 14.52 15.17 15.42 16.13 16.43 17.13 17.43 18.13 18.43 19.17
SQ’\éC%RFZZOI Via Monza 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.55 15.20 15.45 16.16 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46 19.20
ia Brodolini

S_Ol\éCft)REZZOZ Via Dante 13.17 13.47 14.17 14.57 15.22 15.47 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 19.22
ia Cattaneo

E{I[MEF;C)ATEZ Via Dante 13.20 13.50 14.20 15.00 15.25 15.50 16.21 16.51 17.21 17.51 18.21 18.51 19.25
orr B.

VIMERCATE: Autostazione 13,10 13.24 13.54 14.24 15.04 15.10 15.29 15.54 16.25 16.56 17.10 17.26 17.56 18.26 18.55 19.29 19.30
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 13,13 13.27 13.57 14.27 15.07 15.13 15.32 15.57 16.28 16.59 17.13 17.29 17.59 18.29 18.58 19.32 19.33
BELLUSCO: Circonvallazione 13.17 15.17 17.17 19.37
ORNAGO: Via Santuario 13.22 15.22 17.22 19.42

RONCELLO: Via Giovanni  13.26 15.26 17.26 19.46
XXIII

BUSNAGO: P.za Meda 13.31 15.31 17.31 19.51
CORNATE: Colnago - ViaDe 13.34 15.34 17.34 19.54
Amicis

CORNATE: Colnago - Via 13.35 15.35 17.35 19.55
Castello

CORNATE: Via Dante Via  13.38 15.38 17.38 19.58
Stanga

CORNATE: Via Sauro 13.39 15.39 17.39 19.59
CORNATE: Porto d'Adda 13.43 15.43 17.43 20.03
BELLUSCO: Via Castello 13.32 14.02 14.32 15.12 15.37 16.02 16.33 17.04 17.34 18.04 18.34 19.03 19.36

SULBIATE: P.za Giovanni 15.42 17.39 19.08
XX

SULBIATE: Via Aldo Moro 15.43 17.40 19.09
MEZZAGO: P.za Chiesa 13.38 14.38 15.48 17.45 18.40 19.14
BELLUSCO: Via dell’Industria 13.40 14.06 14.40 15.16 15.50 16.06 16.37 17.08 17.47 18.08 18.42 19.16 19.39
BUSNAGO: P.za Roma 13.44 14.10 14.44 15.20 15.54 16.10 16.41 17.12 17.51 18.12 18.46 19.20 19.43
TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.) 13.49 14.15 14.49 15.25 15.59 16.15 16.46 17.17 17.56 18.17 18.51 19.25 19.48
TREZZO: Via Brasca Via 13.50 14.16 14.50 15.26 16.00 16.16 16.47 17.18 17.58 18.19 18.53 19.26 19.49

Vanoni

TREZZO: Via Biffi 13.54 14.20 14.54 15.30 16.04 16.20 16.51 17.24 18.05 18.26 18.59 19.32 19.53



MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS) 19.30
MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL)  19.35
MONZA: Via Bosisio 19.39
MONZA: S. Anastasia 19.42

CONCOREZZO: ViaMonza 19 .45
Via Brodolini

CONCOREZZO: Via Dante 19,47
Via Cattaneo

VIMERCATE: Via Dante 19.49
(Torri B.)

VIMERCATE: Autostazione  19.53

VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 19.56

BELLUSCO: Circonvallazione
ORNAGO: Via Santuario

RONCELLO: Via Giovanni

XX

BUSNAGO: P.za Meda

CORNATE: Colnago - Via De

Amicis

CORNATE: Colnago - Via

Castello

CORNATE: Via Dante Via

Stanga

CORNATE: Via Sauro

CORNATE: Porto d'Adda
BELLUSCO: Via Castello 20.00
SULBIATE: P.za Giovanni 20.05
XXl

SULBIATE: Via Aldo Moro 20.06

MEZZAGO: P.za Chiesa 20.11
BELLUSCO: Via dell'Industria 20.13
BUSNAGO: P.za Roma 20.17

TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.) 20.22

TREZZO: Via Brasca Via 20.23
Vanoni
TREZZO: Via Biffi 20.27

20.00
20.05
20.08
20.11
20.14

20.16
20.18

20.22
20.25

20.29

20.32
20.36
20.41
20.42

20.46

20.30
20.34
20.37
20.40
20.43

20.45
20.47

20.51
20.54

20.58

21.01
21.05
21.10
21.11

21.15

21.00
21.04
21.07
21.10
21.13

21.15
21.17

21.21
21.24

21.28

21.31
21.35
21.40
21.41

21.45

sabato 16 Agosto

22.00
22.04
22.06
22.09
22.12

22.14
22.16

22.20
22.23

22.27

22.30
22.34
22.39
22.40

22.44



VACYAN TREZZO - MONZA FS

Note

TREZZO: Via Biffi 04.55 05.30 05.50 06.25 06.50 07.25 07.55 08.30 09.05 09.25 10.00 10.25 11.00
TREZZO: Via Brasca Via 04.58 05.33 05.53 06.28 06.53 07.29 07.59 08.34 09.09 09.29 10.04 10.29 11.04

Vanoni

TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.) (05.00 05.35 05.55 06.30 06.55 07.31 08.01 08.36 09.11 09.31 10.06 10.31 11.06
BUSNAGO: P.za Roma 05.05 05.40 06.00 06.35 07.00 07.36 08.06 08.41 09.16 09.36 10.11 10.36 11.11
BELLUSCO: Via dell'Industria 05.08 05.43 06.02 06.38 07.02 07.38 08.08 08.44 09.19 09.38 10.14 10.38 11.14
MEZZAGO: P.za Chiesa 06.05 07.05 07.41 08.11 09.41 10.41
SULBIATE: Via Aldo Moro 06.10 07.10 08.16 09.46 10.46

SULBIATE: P.za Giovanni 06.13 07.13 08.19 09.49 10.49
XXl

BELLUSCO: ViaBergamo ~ (05.10 05.45 06.40 07.46 08.46 09.21 10.16 11.16
BELLUSCO: Via Castello 05.12 05.47 06.18 06.42 07.18 07.48 08.24 08.48 09.23 09.54 10.18 10.54 11.18
CORNATE: Porto d"Adda 05.49 07.49 08.49 09.49
CORNATE: Via Sauro 05.53 07.53 08.53 09.53

CORNATE: Via Dante Via 05.55 07.55 08.55 09.55
Stanga

CORNATE: Colnago - Via De 05.58 07.58 08.58 09.58
Amicis
BUSNAGO: P.za Meda 06.01 08.01 09.01 10.01

RONCELLO: Via Giovanni 06.04 08.04 09.04 10.04
XXl

ORNAGO: Via Santuario 06.08 08.09 09.09 10.09
BELLUSCO: Circonvallazione 06.14 08.15 09.15 10.15
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 05.16 05.51 06.17 06.22 06.47 07.23 07.53 08.18 08.28 08.52 09.18 09.27 09.58 10.18 10.22 10.58 11.22
VIMERCATE: Autostazione  05.18 05.53 06.19 06.24 06.49 07.25 07.55 08.20 08.30 08.54 09.20 09.29 10.00 10.20 10.24 11.00 11.24

VIMERCATE: Via Dante 05.22 05.57 06.28 06.53 07.29 07.59 08.34 08.58 09.33 10.04 10.28 11.04 11.28
(Torri B.)

CONCOREZZO: ViaDante  05.25 06.00 06.32 06.57 07.33 08.03 08.38 09.02 09.37 10.08 10.32 11.08 11.32
Via Cattaneo

CONCOREZZO: ViaMonza  (05.27 06.02 06.34 06.59 07.35 08.05 08.40 09.04 09.39 10.10 10.34 11.10 11.34
Via Brodolini

MONZA: S. Anastasia 05.30 06.05 06.37 07.03 07.39 08.09 08.44 09.08 09.43 10.14 10.38 11.14 11.38
MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL)  05.35 06.10 06.44 07.10 07.47 08.16 08.51 09.15 09.50 10.21 10.45 11.21 11.45
MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS)  05.40 06.15 06.49 07.15 07.52 08.21 08.56 09.20 09.55 10.26 10.50 11.26 11.50

net ™)



sabato 16 Agosto

Note

TREZZO: Via Biffi 11.35 12.00 12.30 13.00 13.30 14.05 14.35 15.05 15.35 16.05 16.30 17.00 17.35
TREZZO: Via Brasca Via 11.39 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.09 14.39 15.09 15.39 16.09 16.34 17.04 17.39

Vanoni

TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.) 11.41 12.06 12.36 13.06 13.36 14.11 14.41 15.11 1541 16.11 16.36 17.06 17.41
BUSNAGO: P.za Roma 11.46 12.11 12.41 13.11 13.41 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.16 16.41 17.11 17.46
BELLUSCO: Via dell'Industria 11.49 12.14 12.44 13.14 13.43 14.18 14.49 15.19 15.49 16.19 16.43 17.14 17.49

MEZZAGO: P.za Chiesa 13.46 14.21 16.46
SULBIATE: Via Aldo Moro 13.51

SULBIATE: P.za Giovanni 13.54
XXM

BELLUSCO: ViaBergamo ~ 11.51 12.16 12.46 13.16 14.26 14.51 15.21 15.51 16.21 16.51 17.16 17.51
BELLUSCO: Via Castello 11.53 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.59 14.28 14.53 15.23 15.53 16.23 16.53 17.18 17.53
CORNATE: Porto d"Adda 11.49 13.48 15.49 17.49
CORNATE: Via Sauro 11.53 13.52 15.53 17.53

CORNATE: Via Dante Via 11.55 13.54 15.55 17.55
Stanga

CORNATE: Colnago - Via De 11.58 13.57 15.58 17.58
Amicis
BUSNAGO: P.za Meda 12.01 14.00 16.01 18.01

RONCELLO: Via Giovanni 12.04 14.03 16.04 18.04
XX

ORNAGO: Via Santuario 12.09 14.08 16.09 18.09
BELLUSCO: Circonvallazione 12.15 14.14 16.15 18.15
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 11.57 12.18 12.22 12.52 13.22 14.03 14.17 14.32 14.57 15.27 15.57 16.18 16.27 16.57 17.22 17.57 18.18
VIMERCATE: Autostazione  11.59 12.20 12.24 12.54 13.24 14.05 14.19 14.34 14.59 15.29 15.59 16.20 16.29 16.59 17.24 17.59 18.20

VIMERCATE: Via Dante 12.03 12.28 12.58 13.28 14.09 14.38 15.03 15.33 16.03 16.33 17.03 17.28 18.03
(Torri B.)

CONCOREZZO: Via Dante  12.07 12.32 13.02 13.32 14.13 14.42 15.07 15.37 16.07 16.37 17.07 17.32 18.07
Via Cattaneo

CONCOREZZO: ViaMonza  12.09 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.15 14.44 15.09 15.39 16.09 16.39 17.09 17.34 18.09
Via Brodolini

MONZA: S. Anastasia 12.13 12.38 13.08 13.38 14.19 14.48 15.13 15.43 16.13 16.43 17.13 17.38 18.13
MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL) 12,20 12.45 13.15 13.45 14.26 14.55 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.51 17.21 17.46 18.21
MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS)  12.25 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.31 15.00 15.25 15.55 16.25 16.56 17.26 17.51 18.26



TREZZO: Via Biffi

TREZZO: Via Brasca Via
Vanoni
TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.)

BUSNAGO: P.za Roma
BELLUSCO: Via dell’Industria
MEZZAGO: P.za Chiesa
SULBIATE: Via Aldo Moro

SULBIATE: P.za Giovanni
XX
BELLUSCO: Via Bergamo

BELLUSCO: Via Castello

CORNATE: Porto d'Adda
CORNATE: Via Sauro
CORNATE: Via Dante Via
Stanga

CORNATE: Colnago - Via De
Amicis

BUSNAGO: P.za Meda
RONCELLO: Via Giovanni
XXII

ORNAGO: Via Santuario
BELLUSCO: Circonvallazione
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera
VIMERCATE: Autostazione
VIMERCATE: Via Dante
(Torri B.)

CONCOREZZO: Via Dante
Via Cattaneo
CONCOREZZO: Via Monza
Via Brodolini

MONZA: S. Anastasia
MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL)

MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS)

18.10
18.14

18.16
18.21
18.24

18.26
18.28

18.32
18.34
18.38

18.42
18.44

18.48
18.55
19.00

18.35
18.39

18.41
18.46
18.49

18.51
18.53

18.57
18.59
19.03

19.07
19.09

19.13
19.20
19.25

19.05
19.09

19.11
19.16
19.19

19.21
19.23

19.27
19.29
19.33

19.37
19.39

19.43
19.49
19.53

19.35
19.38

19.40
19.45
19.48

19.50
19.52

19.56
19.58
20.02

20.04
20.06

20.09
20.14
20.18

20.00
20.03

20.05
20.10
20.12
20.15
20.20
20.23

20.28

20.32
20.34
20.38

20.40
20.42

20.45
20.50
20.54

sabato 16 Agosto

21.00
21.03

21.05
21.10
21.13

21.15
21.17

21.21
21.23
21.27

21.29
21.31

21.34
21.39
21.43



7321 MONZA FS - TREZZO

festivo

[ festivo_ _ ___ ________________ ________ ____ __ __ ______ ____ __ __ _ _ _ _ _
MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS)  07.05 08.05 09.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 13.05 14.05 14.50 15.40 16.25 17.10 17.55 18.40 19.25 20.10 21.05 22.05

MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL) 07,10 08.10 09.10 10.10
MONZA: Via Bosisio 07.14 08.14 09.14 10.14
MONZA: S. Anastasia 07.17 08.17 09.17 10.17
CONCOREZZO: ViaMonza (7.21 08.21 09.21 10.21

Via Brodolini

CONCOREZZO: Via Dante  07.23 08.23 09.23 10.23

Via Cattaneo

VIMERCATE: Via Dante 07.26 08.26 09.26 10.26
(Torri B.)

VIMERCATE: Autostazione  (07.31 08.31 09.31 10.31
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 07.33 08.33 09.34 10.34
BELLUSCO: Via Castello 07.38 08.38 09.39 10.39
BELLUSCO: Via dell'Industria 07.41 08.41 09.42 10.42
BUSNAGO: P.za Roma 07.45 08.45 09.46 10.46
TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.) (07.50 08.50 09.52 10.52
TREZZO: Via Brasca Via 07.51 08.51 09.53 10.53

Vanoni

11.10 12.10 13.10 14.10 14.55
11.14 12.14 13.14 14.14 14.59
11.17 12.18 13.18 14.18 15.03
11.21 12.22 13.22 14.22 15.07

11.23 12.24 13.24 14.24 15.09
11.26 12.27 13.27 14.27 15.12

11.31 12.32 13.32 14.32 15.17
11.34 12.35 13.35 14.35 15.20
11.39 12.40 13.40 14.40 15.25
11.42 12.44 13.44 14.44 15.29
11.46 12.48 13.48 14.48 15.33
11.52 12.54 13.54 14.54 15.39
11.53 12.55 13.55 14.55 15.40

15.45 16.30 17.16
15.50 16.35 17.21
15.54 16.39 17.25
15.58 16.43 17.29

16.00 16.45 17.31
16.04 16.49 17.35

16.09 16.54 17.40
16.12 16.57 17.43
16.17 17.02 17.48
16.21 17.06 17.52
16.26 17.11 17.57
16.32 17.17 18.03
16.33 17.18 18.04

18.01 18.46 19.31 20.15 21.10 22.10
18.06 18.51 19.35 20.19 21.14 22.14
18.10 18.55 19.39 20.22 21.17 22.17
18.14 18.59 19.43 20.26 21.21 22.21

18.16 19.01 19.45 20.28 21.23 22.23
18.20 19.05 19.48 20.31 21.26 22.26

18.25 19.10 19.53 20.35 21.30 22.30
18.28 19.13 19.56 20.38 21.33 22.33
18.33 19.18 20.01 20.43 21.38 22.38
18.37 19.22 20.05 20.46 21.41 22.41
18.42 19.26 20.09 20.50 21.45 22.45
18.48 19.32 20.15 20.55 21.50 22.50
18.49 19.33 20.16 20.56 21.51 22.51

TREZZO: Via Biff 07.56 08.56 09.58 10.58 11.58 13.00 14.00 15.00 15.45 16.38 17.23 18.09 18.54 19.38 20.20 21.00 21.55 22.55
YACYAN TREZZO - MONZA FS
festivo
TREZZO: Via Biffi 06.08 07.08 08.08 09.08 10.08 11.08 12.08 13.05 13.50 14.35 15.20 16.05 16.50 17.35 18.20 19.05 20.05 21.05

TREZZO: Via Brasca Via 06.11 07.11 08.11 09.11

Vanoni

TREZZO: Via Brasca (Dep.) 06.12 07.12 08.12 09.13
BUSNAGO: P.za Roma 06.17 07.17 08.17 09.19
BELLUSCO: Via dell'Industria 06.20 07.20 08.20 09.22
BELLUSCO: ViaBergamo  06.21 07.21 08.21 09.23
BELLUSCO: Via Castello 06.23 07.23 08.23 09.25
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 06.27 07.27 08.27 09.29
VIMERCATE: Autostazione  (06.29 07.29 08.29 09.31

VIMERCATE: Via Dante 06.33 07.33 08.33 09.35
(Torri B.)

CONCOREZZO: Via Dante  06.36 07.36 08.36 09.39

Via Cattaneo

CONCOREZZO: ViaMonza (06.38 07.38 08.38 09.41

Via Brodolini

MONZA: S. Anastasia 06.41 07.42 08.42 09.45
MONZA: Via Ferrari (INAIL)  06.47 07.48 08.48 09.51
MONZA: P.ta Castello (FS)  06.51 07.52 08.52 09.55

10.11 11.11 12.11 13.08 13.53

10.13 11.13 12.13 13.10 13.55
10.19 11.19 12.19 13.16 14.01
10.22 11.22 12.22 13.19 14.04
10.23 11.23 12.24 13.21 14.06
10.25 11.25 12.26 13.23 14.08
10.30 11.30 12.31 13.28 14.13
10.32 11.32 12.33 13.30 14.15
10.36 11.36 12.37 13.34 14.19

10.40 11.40 12.41 13.38 14.23
10.42 11.42 12.43 13.40 14.25

10.46 11.46 12.47 13.44 14.29
10.52 11.52 12.54 13.51 14.36
10.56 11.56 12.58 13.55 14.40

14.38 15.23 16.08

14.40 15.25 16.10
14.46 15.31 16.16
14.49 15.35 16.20
14.51 15.37 16.22
14.53 15.39 16.24
14.58 15.44 16.29
15.00 15.46 16.31
15.04 15.51 16.36

15.08 15.55 16.40
15.11 15.58 16.43

15.15 16.02 16.47
15.22 16.09 16.54
15.27 16.14 16.59

16.54 17.39 18.24 19.08 20.08 21.08

16.56 17.41 18.26 19.10 20.10 21.10
17.03 17.48 18.33 19.17 20.16 21.15
17.07 17.52 18.37 19.21 20.19 21.18
17.10 17.55 18.39 19.23 20.21 21.20
17.12 17.57 18.41 19.25 20.23 21.22
17.17 18.02 18.46 19.30 20.28 21.26
17.19 18.04 18.48 19.32 20.30 21.28
17.24 18.09 18.53 19.37 20.34 21.32

17.28 18.13 18.57 19.41 20.38 21.36
17.31 18.16 19.00 19.44 20.40 21.38

17.35 18.20 19.04 19.48 20.44 21.42
17.42 18.27 19.11 19.55 20.51 21.48
17.47 18.32 19.15 19.59 20.55 21.52

net ™)






